<u>3M</u> -----3H .

8 6517364517

6490392004 700077607

05/05/04 06:41 ⊡ :04/06 N0:658 04/09/04 11:36 ⊡ :02/04 N0:293

		Case No.: 66823U900	
RECORDATION	FORM COV		
To: The Nettershie Commissioner of Petents and Tradem Pieces report the stasshed original document(s) or copy	erke		
1. Name of conveying party(las)/(Execution Opto)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
Knoll, David C. Morel, Diane E. September 19, 200 September 17, 200 September 17, 200	¥	3M Innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	
I Yes <u>52</u> No		Additional germes of receiving party(les) attached?	
Netwise of Conveyance: Assignment			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execu	tion date of the application is :	
A. Palent Application No(=). 09/930840	B. Pa	iont No(a).	
Additional Numbers	Attached?] Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence noncerning document should be melled: Name: Mellass E. Suga Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (661) 733-0649		number of applications itents involved: 1	
32692 Customer Nürnber	7. Total f	we (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00 Inclosed whorized to be charged to deposit account	
		It Account Number: 13-3723	
DO NOT U	j Be this spa	\C#	
Statement and Signature the best of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing informati ignel document. Charges to deposit account applicationized.	ion is true and	t correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Mede E. Buse Mede E. Buse Meter E. Buse	your	April 5, 2004	
Ages: Tolal number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta Mail documents to be recorded w Mail documents to be recorded w	In required cover of Reconstion S	sheet information to.	
Director of the United State P.O.	19 Pelant and Tra Box 1460 VA 22313-1460	damark Office	

700082502

3м

3H

Docket No. 56823U3004

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, the below named inventors, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have state an invention in

METHODS OF MANAGING THE TRANSFER, USE, AND IMPORTATION OF DATA and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application is identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application Social No. 09/930,940, filed August 16, 2001;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly owned subsidiary of MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUPACTURING COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnegets, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and application, and in and to any division of continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company and any of its existing or fature subsidiaries of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, relaters, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treatics, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said investion or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made,

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we iswfully may, that may be decaned necessary by the said Company, its successors, antigas, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Investors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Residence: Lakeland, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

On this <u>Man</u> day of September, 2001, before me personally appeared the above-starmed David C. Knoti, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that and person executed the same as said person's free set and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

WOYL HANSEN KAY PUBLIC MINNESOTA n. Emplose Jan, 31, 2006 Wy Cx

July L. Hancon Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014600 FRAME: 0144

Declart No. 56823U3004

· Z. Moref

Diane E. Morel Residence: Shoreview, Minnesota, U.S.A. Citizenship: United States of America

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

)

On this _____ day of September, 2001, before me personally appeared the above-named Diane E. Morel, personally known by me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that said person executed the same as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

(Seel)

3M

3N

ly L. Janser

JUDY L HANSEN MUTAWY PUBLIC MINNESOTA My Comme. Bepline Jen. 31, 2005